
Emergency Medical Response 2024 Syllabus 
DATE TIME CHAPTERS SKILLS

DATE TIME CHAPTERS SKILLS

DATE TIME CHAPTERS SKILLS

DATE TIME CHAPTERS SKILLS

Wednesday, March 06, 2024 08:00-16:00

Wednesday, March 13, 2024 08:00-16:00 25 Questions, 30 Min 

Wednesday, March 20, 2024 08:00-16:00 25 Questions, 30 Min 

Wednesday, March 27, 2024 08:00-16:00 25 Questions, 30 Min 

History taking, Pateint
assessmen
Trauma and Medical patient

25 Questions, 30 Min 

Vital Signs

Course Introduction and Overview

Chapter 1
Introduction to EMS Systems
Chapter 2
Legal and Ethical Principles of Emergency
Care
Chapter 3
Wellness and Safety of the Emergency Medical
Responder
Chapter 4
Medical Terminology and Human Body
Chapter 5
Introduction to  Pathophysiology

Chapter 6
Principles of Lifting, Moving, and Positioning
of Patients
Chapter 7
Principles of Effective Communication
Chapter 8
Principles of Effective Documentation
Chapter 9
Airway Management and Ventilation
Chapter 10
Oxygen Therapy

Chapter 11
Principles of Resuscitation
Chapter 12
Obtaining a Medical History and Vital Signs
Chapter 13
Principles of Patient Assessment
Chapter 14
Caring for Cardiac Emergencies

Chapter 16
Caring for Common Medical Emergencies
Chapter 17
Caring for Environmental Emergencies

Chapter 19
Recognition and Care of Shock

Chapter 15

Exam II: Written Chapters 6-10

Exam III: Written Chapters 11-15

Exam IV: Written Chapters 16, 17, 19

Exam I: Written-Chapters 1–5

66

63

67

123

54

HW 1

101

55

31

161

71

HW 2

113

75

145

51

70

HW 3

154

126

54



DATE TIME CHAPTERS SKILLS

DATE TIME CHAPTERS SKILLS

DATE TIME CHAPTERS SKILLS

DATE TIME Exam SKILLS

DATE TIME Exam SKILLS

HW 4

167

145

102

HW 5

81

113

106

63

93

55

Shock
Bleeding control

Cardiac arrest Adult and
Infant
L&D Hazmat and MCI

Wednesday, April 24, 2024 08:00-16:00

Wednesday, May 08, 2024 08:00-12:00

BVM and O2 adminitration
Cardiac Arrest Adult / Infant 
Medical Patient  Conscious / Unconscious
Trauma Patient  Conscious / Unconscious
Bleeding control and torniquet use 
Vital Signs mensurments 

Wednesday, May 15, 2024 08:00-16:00
100 Questions 2.5 Hours to complete

Passing score 75%

Wednesday, April 10, 2024 08:00-16:00 25 Questions, 30 Min 

Wednesday, April 17, 2024 08:00-16:00 25 Questions, 30 Min 

Exam VII: Written Chapters 26 & 27

Exam V: Written Chapters 18,20,21

Exam VI: Written Chapters 22-24

Chapter 18
Caring for Soft-Tissue Injuries and Bleeding
Chapter 20
Caring for Muscle and Bone Injuries
Chapter 21
Caring for Head and Spine Injuries

Chapter 22
Caring for Chest and Abdominal Emergencies
Chapter 23
Care During Pregnancy and Childbirth
Chapter 24
Caring for Infants and Children

Chapter 25
Special Considerations for the Geriatric Patient

Chapter 26
Introduction to EMS Operations and
Hazardous Response

Chapter 27
Introduction to Multiple-Casualty Incidents,
the Incident Command System, and Triage

Skills: Practice Trauma
and Medical
in preparation for Final
Exam

Finals 

Final Practical Exam 

Final Writen exam  ALL chapters 1-27



DATE TIME CHAPTERS

Wednesday, May 22, 2024 08:00-16:00 Remidiation / Certification 


