Emergency Medical Response 2024 Syllabus

		_		
DATE	TIME		CHAPTERS	SKILLS
Wednesday, March 06, 2024	08:00-16:00		Course Introduction and Overview	
		I	Exam I: Written-Chapters 1-5	25 Questions, 30 Mir
		66	Chapter 1 Introduction to EMS Systems	
			Chapter 2	
		63	Legal and Ethical Principles of Emergency Care	
			Chapter 3	
		67	Wellness and Safety of the Emergency Medical	
			Responder Chapter 4	
		123	Medical Terminology and Human Body	
		54	Chapter 5	
			Introduction to Pathophysiology	

DATE	TIME		CHAPTERS	SKILLS	HW
Wednesday, March 13, 2024	08:00-16:00		Exam II: Written Chapters 6-10	25 Questions, 30 l	Min
			Chapter 6		
		101	Principles of Lifting, Moving, and Positioning		
			of Patients		
		55	Chapter 7		
		33	Principles of Effective Communication		
		31	Chapter 8		
		31	Principles of Effective Documentation		
		161	Chapter 9		
		101	Airway Management and Ventilation		
		71	Chapter 10		
		/1	Oxygen Therapy		

DATE	TIME		CHAPTERS	SKILLS	HW 2
Wednesday, March 20, 2024	08:00-16:00		Exam III: Written Chapters 11-15	25 Questions, 30	Min
		113	Chapter 11		
		113	Principles of Resuscitation		
	75		Chapter 12		
		13	Obtaining a Medical History and Vital Signs		
		145	Chapter 13		
		143	Principles of Patient Assessment		
		51	Chapter 14		
		51	Caring for Cardiac Emergencies		
		70	Chapter 15	Vital Signs	

DATE	TIME		CHAPTERS	SKILLS HW 3
Wednesday, March 27, 2024	08:00-16:00		Exam IV: Written Chapters 16, 17, 19	25 Questions, 30 Min
		154 126	Chapter 16 Caring for Common Medical Emergencies Chapter 17 Caring for Environmental Emergencies	
		54	Chapter 19 Recognition and Care of Shock	History taking, Pateint assessmen Trauma and Medical patien

DATE	TIME		CHAPTERS	SKILLS HW 4
Wednesday, April 10, 2024	08:00-16:00		Exam V: Written Chapters 18,20,21	25 Questions, 30 Min
		167	Chapter 18	
		107	Caring for Soft-Tissue Injuries and Bleeding	
			Chapter 20	
		145	Caring for Muscle and Bone Injuries	
		102	Chapter 21	Shock
		102	Caring for Head and Spine Injuries	Bleeding control

DATE	TIME		CHAPTERS	SKILLS	HW 5
Wednesday, April 17, 2024	08:00-16:00		Exam VI: Written Chapters 22-24	25 Questions, 30	Min
		81	Chapter 22		
		01	Caring for Chest and Abdominal Emergencies		
		113	Chapter 23		
		113	Care During Pregnancy and Childbirth		
		106	Chapter 24		
		100	Caring for Infants and Children		
		63	Chapter 25 Special Considerations for the Geriatric Patient	Cardiac arrest Ad Infant L&D Hazmat and	

DATE	TIME		CHAPTERS	SKILLS
Wednesday, April 24, 2024	08:00-16:00		Exam VII: Written Chapters 26 & 27	
	•		Chapter 26	
		93	Introduction to EMS Operations and	
			Hazardous Response	
		55	Chapter 27 Introduction to Multiple-Casualty Incidents, the Incident Command System, and Triage	Skills: Practice Trau and Medical in preparation for F Exam

			Finals	
DATE	TIME		Exam	SKILLS
Wednesday, May 08, 2024	08:00-12:00		Final Practical Exam	
	1		BVM and O2 adminitration	
			Cardiac Arrest Adult / Infant	
			Medical Patient Conscious / Unconscious	
			Trauma Patient Conscious / Unconscious	
			Bleeding control and torniquet use	
			Vital Signs mensurments	
DATE	TIME		Exam	SKILLS
Wednesday, May 15, 2024	08:00-16:00		Final Writen exam ALL chapters 1-27	
	•	•	100 Questions 2.5 Hours to complete Passing score 75%	

DATE	TIME	CHAPTERS	
Wednesday, May 22, 2024	08:00-16:00	Remidiation / Certification	